by the sales agents appointed by the 

Applicant in the Territory? 

9.  The Applicant should be willing to be 

appointed as General Sales Agent for Air 

India and as Representative Agent of Air 

India Express Limited / Air India Express 

provide the Bank Guarantee of USD 

525,000/- (US Dollar Five Hundred and 

Twenty Five Thousand Only) to Air India 

and USD 575,000/- (US Dollar Five  

Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Only) to 

Air India Express Limited (within the 

stipulated time and in the format provided 

by or acceptable to Air India / Air India 

Express Limited). 

Is the Applicant willing to provide the 

Bank Guarantee from a reputed Bank 

in the format provided by or